9. For reporting in the event of the acquisition or disposition of  NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities, please provide details of the

acquisition or disposition that gives rise to this reporting obligation. (If such acquisition or disposition of  NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities and NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying

securities results in the holding of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities and NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities reaches or crosses the trigger points for which the reporting

obligations of  NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities are required, then a report of each type of securities shall be filed separately).

9.1 Information on the changes in  NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing of convertible securities and/or its underlying securities held by the reporting person:

Name of person(s)/juristic person(s) Types of securities
Securities held before acquisition/disposition Securities acquired/disposed of Securities held after acquisition/disposition

Number of  units 2 Voting rights 3 % 4 Number of  units 2 Voting rights 3 % 4 Number of  units 2 Voting rights 3 % 4

I. Person acquiring or disposing

Norges Bank

NVDRs
 17,891,400  17,891,400  2.943  260,000  260,000 0.043  17,631,400  17,631,400  2.900

Underlying Securities  12,763,600  12,763,600  2.099   12,763,600  12,763,600  2.099
Total  30,655,000  30,655,000  5.042   30,395,000  30,395,000  4.999

II. Concert party of I (please specify the name(s))

1
NVDRs

Underlying Securities
Total

2. NVDRs

Underlying Securities
Total

III. Person(s) under Section 258 of I and II   (please specify the name(s))

1.
NVDRs

Underlying Securities
Total

2. NVDRs
Underlying Securities
Total

IV. Person(s) holding on behalf of I 5(please specify the name(s))

1.
NVDRs

Underlying Securities
Total

2. NVDRs
Underlying Securities